the Series 2020 Bonds may mature in serial or term maturities with the last such 27 
maturity no later than 25 years from the date of initial delivery or issuance of the 28 
Series 2015 Bonds; 29 

the Series 2020A Bonds shall be subject to optional redemption not later than 30 
May 1, 2030 and at a redemption price not exceeding one hundred three percent 31 
(103%) of the principal amount thereof plus accrued interest to the redemption date;  32 

the Series 2020B Bonds shall be subject to optional redemption not later than 1 
May 1, 2030 and at a redemption price not exceeding one hundred three percent 2 
(103%) of the principal amount thereof plus accrued interest to the redemption date; 3 

the amount of principal of the Series 2020A Bonds maturing, or subject to 4 
mandatory sinking fund redemption, in any particular year shall not exceed 5 
$20,000,000;